
As of 30 January 2023 

 

Chiefs of Mine Action Programmes 
 
 
Programme Name Email 

Abyei/UNISFA Mr. Nico Bosman nico.bosman@un.org 

Afghanistan Mr. Paul Heslop heslop@un.org 

Burkina Faso  Mr. Philippe Renard renard2@un.org 

Central African 
Republic/MINUSCA 

Mr. Richard Derieux derieux@un.org 

Colombia Mr. Pablo Parra  pablop@unops.org 

Cyprus/UNFICYP Mr. Mark Connelly connelly@un.org 

Democratic Republic of the 
Congo/MONUSCO 

Mr. Jean-Denis Larsen jean-denis.larsen@un.org 

Ethiopia Mr. Abel Tesfai abel.tesfai@un.org 

Iraq Mr. Pehr Lodhammar lodhammar@un.org 

Lebanon/UNIFIL Ms. Julie Myers myersj@un.org 

Libya/UNSMIL Recruitment Underway  

Mali/MINUSMA Mr. Charles Frisby frisby@un.org 

Niger Recruitment Underway  

Nigeria Recruitment Underway 
 

State of Palestine Recruitment Underway 
 

Somalia/UNSOS/UNSOM Mr. Justin Smith smith84@un.org 

South Sudan/UNMISS Mr. Francis William Ogrady francis.ogrady@un.org 

Sudan/UNITAMS Mr. Mohammad Sediq Rashid rashid5@un.org 

Syria Mr. Joseph McCartan joseph.mccartan@un.org 

Territory of Western 
Sahara/MINURSO 

Mr. El hadji Mamadou Kebe elhadji.kebe@un.org 

Yemen/UNMHA Mr. Leon Louw louwl@un.org  
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